

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12594 of 2025

=====

VIKRAMSINH HARISINH RATHOD & ORS.

Versus

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Petitioner(s) No.

**1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,3,4,
5,6,7,8,9**

LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. R.D.KINARIWALA(6146) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 23/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

Let this matter be placed before another Bench after
obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

SAHIL S. RANGER