

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12594 of 2025**

=====

VIKRAMSINH HARISINH RATHOD & ORS.

Versus

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VAIBHAV A VYAS(2896) for the Petitioner(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,3,4,
5,6,7,8,9

LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. R.D.KINARIWALA(6146) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**Date : 27/01/2026****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)**

1. Heard learned advocate Mr. Vaibhav A. Vyas for the petitioner and learned advocate Mr. R.D. Kinariwala for the respondent.

2. Issue Notice for final disposal returnable on 18.02.2026.

3. Learned advocate Mr. R.D. Kinariwala waives service of notice and prays for time to file affidavit in reply.

4. To be listed on top of the Board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

SYED SHAHANAZ

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)